



Spring Cup

June 11, 2022
Montreal, Québec

Sailing Instructions (SI)

AMENDMENT No.2 TO THE SAILING INSTRUCTIONS (SI)

Posted 2022-06-10 @ 17:30

1. Article 7.1 is modified:

Current article:

7.1 Race 1 FLAG NUMERAL PENNANT 1

Leave mark 43 to port, mark 42 to port, mark 32 to port, mark 43 to port, Finish

Replaced by:

7.1 Race 1 FLAG NUMERAL PENNANT 1

Leave mark 43 to port, mark 42 to port, mark 32 to port, mark 43 to port, Finish **to mark 32**

2. Article 7.2 is modified:

Current article:

7.2 Race 2 FLAG NUMERAL PENNANT 2

Leave mark 26 to port, mark 45 to port, mark 31 to port, mark 45 to port, Finish

Replaced by:

7.2 Race 2 FLAG NUMERAL PENNANT 2

Leave mark 26 to port, mark 45 to port, mark 31 to port, mark 45 to port, Finish **to mark 32**

3. Article 9.2 is modified:

Current article:

9.2 The starting line will be between a staff displaying an orange flag on the signal vessel at the starboard end and the course side of the port-end starting mark.

Replaced by:

9.2 The starting line will be between a staff displaying an orange flag on the signal vessel at the starboard end and the course side of the port-end starting mark. **The starting mark will be SLVYRA mark #32.**